COMPLEMENTARY AND ALTERNATIVE MEDICINE FUNDER’S NETWORK SURVEY RESULTS

Question 1: Do you currently provide funding in the area of complementary and alternative
medicine (CAM), also known as integrative medicine?

Answer Options RIf sponse Response Count
ercent
Yes 28.6% 6
No 71.4% 15
answered question 21
skipped question 0

Question 2: If not, have you previously provided funding in this area?

Answer Options Response Response Count
Percent

Yes 14.3% 3

No 61.9% 13

If yes, please indicate why your organization has ceased

such funding:

e It was a pilot.
e  We have not received unsolicited proposals secking
this type of support recently.
e  We have not stopped funding. 23.8% 5
e  The pharmacy program funded has continued their
research and program development without the need
for continued support it is an excellent example of a
sustained philanthropic seed effort.

answered question 21
skipped question 0
OVYes
mNo

OIf yes, please indicate why your
organization has ceased such
funding:
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Question 3: Please choose the type of your grantmaking organization:

Answer Options R; sponse Response Count
ercent
Private foundation 71.4% 15
Family foundation 9.5% 2
Corporate foundation ot giving program 0.0% 0
Community foundation 0.0% 0
Public charity with significant grantmaking efforts 9.5% 2
Operating foundation 0.0% 0
Research institution 0.0% 0
Pooled grantmaking fund/venture philanthropy 0.0% 0
Government agency 0.0% 0
Other (please specify)
e Social determinants of health (health where you live,
work and play) - o 9.5% )
e Type III supporting organization The only CAM
funding we do is through Trustees' discretionaty grant
awards, totaling around $10K/year
answered question 21
skipped question 0

O Private foundation

B Family foundation

OCorporate foundation or giving
program

OCommunity foundation

B Public charity with significant
grantmaking efforts

@ Operating foundation
B Research institution
OPooled grantmaking fund/venture

philanthropy

®Government agency

B Other (please specify)
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Question 4: In terms of your personal interest or use of CAM modalities, have you utilized any of
the following (check all that apply):

Answer Options RIf sponse Response Count
ercent
Acupuncture 28.6% 6
Chiropractic care 42.9% 9
Healing/therapeutic touch 33.3% 7
Massage 47.6% 10
Meditation 47.6% 10
Mindfulness based stress reduction (MBSR) 19.0% 4
Nutritional supplementation 57.1% 12
Homeopathy 33.3% 7
Traditional Chinese medicine (TCM) 23.8% 5
Spiritual growth 38.1% 8
Tai chi 19.0% 4
Reiki 19.0% 4
Have not utilized any 19.0% 4
Other (please specify)
*  Yoga

e  Osteopathic manipulation
e  Herbal product safety and interactions with
pharmaceuticals as well as curative factors. These projects 14.3% 3
were funded and the yield was a sustained website with
access to current monographs and polypharmacy
polyherbacy educational materials as well as ongoing
service learning and expanded research projects. see
www.herbalsafety.utep.edu
answered question 21

skipped question 0
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Question 5: Please estimate—as a percentage of your organization’s total annual grantmaking
budget—the level of the support you provide to CAM programs or activities.

Answer Options Response Response Count
Percent
0-20% 57.1% 12
21-40% 4.8% 1
41-60% 9.5% 2
61-80% 0.0% 0
81-100% 0.0% 0
None 28.6% 6
answered question 21
skipped question 0
@0-20%
m21-40%
041-60%
061-80%
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ONone
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Question 6: Please estimate the total dollar amount of grants provided by your organization to
support CAM programs or activities over the past 3 years (your current year and the two previous
years).

Answer Options Response Response Count
Percent
0-$50K 33.3% 7
$50K-$100K 19.0% 4
$100K-$500K 14.3% 3
$500K-$1M 4.8% 1
$1M + 4.8% 1
None 23.8% 5
answered question 21
skipped question 0
@0-$50K
B $50K-$100K
0$100K-$500K
0$500K-$1M
|51M +
O None
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Question 7: Over the next 3 years, do you expect your CAM grantmaking to:

Answer Options RIf sponse Response Count
ercent
Decrease 0.0% 0
Stay the same 28.6% 6
Increase 23.8% 5
Don't know 38.1% 8
Not applicable 9.5% 2
answered question 21
skipped question 0
ODecrease

B Stay the same
Olncrease

ODon't know

B Not applicable
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Question 8: Where are most of your CAM grants directed?

Answer Options le:tpc (:tllste Response Count
Local 38.1% 8
Statewide 4.8% 1
Regional 14.3% 3
National 23.8% 5
International 0.0% 0
Not applicable 42.9% 9
answered question 21
skipped question 0
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Question 9: Who receives your CAM grants (check all that apply)?

Answer Options le sponse Response Count
ercent
Research organizations 18.8% 3
Community-based organizations 50.0% 8
Institutions of higher education 18.8% 3
Not applicable 37.5% 6
Other (please specify)
e  Funding collaboratives, fellowship programs, national
think tanks.
e  Staff at local hospital for Reiki and massage in cancer 18.8% 3
care setting.
e Health care network.
answered question 16
skipped question 5
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Question 10: In what categories are your current CAM grants (check all that apply)?

Answer Options R; sponse Response Count
ercent
Changing public policy 25.0% 4
Integrating CAM therapies into health cate systems 37.5% 6
Addressing health disparities through CAM approaches 31.3% 5
Delivering ditect CAM modalities 37.5% 6
Educating about CAM therapies 31.3% 5
Supporting evidence-based CAM research 25.0% 4
Not applicable 37.5% 6

Other (please specify)
e  Expanding CAM modalities into more focus on
patient-centered care and healthcare choices as well as
focusing on wellness programs that offer patients the 12.5% 2
broadest access to that which helps them attain and
maintain their health.
e  Safe practice reference materials.
answered question 16
skipped question 5
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Question 11: What categories of CAM grants would you like to fund in the future (check all that
apply)?

Answer Options RIf sponse Response Count
ercent
Changing public policy 37.5% 6
Integrating CAM therapies into health care systems 50.0% 8
Addressing health disparities through CAM approaches 37.5% 6
Delivering direct CAM modalities 25.0% 4
Educating about CAM therapies 37.5% 6
Supporting evidence-based CAM research 31.3% 5
Not applicable 25.0% 4

Other (please specify)
e I am most interested in CAM therapies as a source of
stress management and healing for the medically
indigent. If they are accepted and adopted by our target 6.3% 1
populations, therapies such as meditation promise low
to no-cost, sustainable and immediate health benefits
for people of very limited means.
answered question 16

skipped question 5
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Question 12: Of the following opportunities, which would you prioritize as a focus for a potential CAM Funders

Network?
. Very Somewhat Not Rating Response
Answer Option
swer Lptions Useful Useful Useful Average Count
Fac.lhtatm.g knowledge building and sharing on 13 5 1 125 16
topics of interest
Dissemination of research and best practices 12 3 1 1.31 16
Sharing successes/ongoing challenges of fundets in 1 4 1 138 16
CAM
Facilitat'ing conversations among fugders and 1 4 1 138 16
experts in the field on a range of topics
Creating a forum for funders to find collaborative
partners based on content of work, geography, 8 6 2 1.63 16
strategic alignment, etc.
Helping funders who want to coordinate and/or
leverage their grantmaking more effectively at local, 7 8 1 1.63 16
state, or national levels
Technical assistance and professional development 5 9 2 1.81 16
Other (please specify)
e [ think that the greatest need at this point is
making CAM credible for people oriented and
trained in Western medicine and medical
traditions. Until there is a respected body of
literatute that validates CAM, most funders will 2
be hard-pressed to divert their finite dollars
away from mainstream avenues into these
opportunities.
e  Sharing knowledge and evidence regarding the
value of osteopathic medicine and al related modalities.
answered question 16
skipped question 5
| | | |
Technical assistance and professional development |
Helping funders who want to coordinate and/or leverage their ‘ ‘ ‘
grantmaking more effectively at local, state, or national levels ‘ ‘ ‘
Creating a forum for funders to find collaborative partners based
on content of work, geography, strategic alignment, etc. ‘ ‘
Facilitating conversations among funders and experts in the field |
on a range of topics ‘ ‘
Sharing successes/ongoing challenges of funders in CAM |
Dissemination of research and best practices |
Facilitating knowledge building and sharing on topics of interest |
| |
0.00 0.50 1.00 1.50 2.00
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Question 13: Are you willing to financially support a CAM Funder’s Network?

gnsx.;ver Response Percent Response Count
ptions
Yes 31.3%
No 68.8% 11
answered question 16
skipped question 5

Question 14: If yes to previous question, on what level?

Answer Options RIS sponse Response Count
ercent
Less than $1K 25.0% 4
$1K-$5K 6.3% 1
$5K-$10K 6.3% 1
$11K-$15K 0.0% 0
$16K-$20K 0.0% 0
$20K + 6.3% 1
Don't know 56.3% 9
answered question 16
skipped question 5

DOLess than $1K
B$1K-$5K
0$5K-$10K
D$11K-$15K

B $16K-$20K
B$20K +

@ Don't know
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Question 15: Please list one to three other funders you know who support CAM efforts.

Answer Options

o =

592N g

14.
15.
16.

None

Samueli Foundation, Commonwealth Foundation, Dr. Roberta and Ted Mann Family
Foundation

Not applicable

National Institute of Health

Unknown

I don’t know

I know of none

Not applicable

The Samueli and Kellogg Foundations are the only two that I know of.

I am not aware of any local funders who support CAM at this time. The large national
foundations do appear to provide some support for CAM.

. Not applicable
. Osteopathic Founders Foundation, Brentwood Foundation, NIH-NCAAM
. Fundacion Empresariado Chiuahuense (FECHAC), Robert Wood Johnson

Foundation
I don’t know
Not applicable
Samueli Foundation
answered question
skipped question

Response Count

16

Question 16: Would you like to stay updated about the emerging CAM Funder's Network?

Answer Options s
Percent
Yes, please keep me updated 62.5%
Yes, I would like to be involved in network planning and
12.5%
development
No thanks 25.0%
answered question
skipped question

16
5
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10
2
4
16
5



